
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2023 

Tender

Pseudo DPS - Individual Service Funds (ISF's)

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009747
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc4a  
Published 4 April 2023, 10:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

Wakefield One Po Box 700,Burton Street

WAKEFIELD

WF12EB

Contact

Karen Towers

Email

Ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2023
mailto:Ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UKE45 - Wakefield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pseudo DPS - Individual Service Funds (ISF's)

Reference number

62706

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is looking to develop a Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (Pseudo DPS)
of qualified providers who are able to deliver services to people with ISF's.

Applicants who meet and pass the Application criteria will be admitted to the Pseudo
DPS.

Please note that this is not a competitive process and there is no limit to the number of
Applicants who can be appointed.

Please note, Applicants who are successfully admitted on to the PDPS are not
guaranteed to be awarded any financial provision for the duration of this arrangement.

It is expected that the Individual Service Fund (PDPS) will operate initially for the period 1
August 2023 - 31 July 2026, with an option to terminate or to extend for up to a further two
years (at the Councils sole discretion) e.g., 1 August 2026 - 31 July 2028.

Apppication form and information can be accessed via YORtender: YORtender
(eu-supply.com)

Reference: 62706

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £19,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 5

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To establish a Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS), the Council is required to
undertake a three-stage process. 

Stage 1: Establishing the PDPS -- The Council shall advertise the opportunity to be
appointed to a PDPS for the provision of ISF Services. Applicants will have 30 days to
respond accordingly to the opportunity during the initial establishment of the PDPS, in
preparation for the provision of ISF services.

Stage 2: Once the PDPS goes live, applications can be submitted throughout the lifetime
of the PDPS . Applications will be accessed quarterly (November, February, May and
August)

Stage 3: Awarding of individual contracts

The person / individual (or their representative) can:

• Choose the Provider. 

• Work with then Provider to use their ISF in a flexible way to meet outcomes and support
needs.

• Use their ISF to pay for support from different organisations if they want to. 

The services required under this procurement fall within schedule 3 of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/102) and are therefore not bound by all of its
requirements. The Council will follow its own modified version of the Dynamic Purchasing
System process prescribed under regulation 34 for setting up and running this provision.

This modified process reflects the personal needs of service users and maintains the
principles of fairness, openness and transparency.



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 July 2028

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-23T13:11:05+0000
	TCPDF




